BOX ASSIGNMENTS	OCT 1 6 2001	<u>~</u>	22-2001	DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS	
	TRADEND	RE ATE		- shripheli (mildern sammer samme		
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PA 101880473 SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.						
1. NAME OF CONVEYIN 1. WILSON, Phillip S.	• • •		2.			
3. 5.	١٠	5-16-5)	4. 6.			
7. 8. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? □YES ☑NO						
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:						
NAME: MAGNA INTERNATIONAL OF AMERICA, INC.						
ADDRESS: 600 Wilshire Drive, Troy, Michigan 48084, United States of America						
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☑NO						
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) Application						
			REST EXEC.	DATE: December 17	, 1999	
☐CHANGE OF NAM☐SECURITY☐MER	·	D TRANSLATION ER: <i>Corrective doc</i> u	ument in accordance	with Document ID No	o. 101767116 (copy	
enclosed). Original cov	er sheet including	stamp with officia	l date of receipt also e	enclosed.		
enclosed). Original cover sheet including stamp with official date of receipt also enclosed. EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) December 17, 1999						
ASSIGNMENT DIFFERS	EE ATTVI\ Decem	her 17 1999	WITH (NOTE. II DAT	ES ON DECEMBRICA	171115	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER S	SEE ATTY!) Decem	ber 17, 1999				
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER S 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)	SEE ATTY!) Decem	ber 17, 1999 S ON ADDITIONAL 1st INVENTOR		YES NO	1st INVENTOR	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER S 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no	SEE ATTY!) Decem IT NO.(S). OTHER M#	ber 17, 1999 S ON ADDITIONAL	SHEET(S) attached? [_YES ⊠NO		
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER S 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED	SEE ATTY!) Decem IT NO.(S). OTHER M# 281422	ber 17, 1999 S ON ADDITIONAL 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	SHEET(S) attached? [B. PATENT NO(S)	YES ⊠NO M#	1st INVENTOR	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER S 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no	SEE ATTY!) Decem T NO.(S). OTHER M# 281422 arty to Whom Corre	ber 17, 1999 S ON ADDITIONAL 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence	SHEET(S) attached? [B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOL	YES ⊠NO M#	1st INVENTOR	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER S 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of P Concerning Documen Pillsbury Winthrop LLP	SEE ATTY!) Decem IT NO.(S). OTHER M# 281422 arty to Whom Corre t Should be Mailed:	ber 17, 1999 S ON ADDITIONAL 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence	SHEET(S) attached? [B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLUMENT APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE	YES ⊠NO M# LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 5	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER S 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of P Concerning Documen Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gr	SEE ATTY!) Decem IT NO.(S). OTHER M# 281422 arty to Whom Corre t Should be Mailed:	ber 17, 1999 S ON ADDITIONAL 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence	SHEET(S) attached? [B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLUMENT APPLNS 1 + PA	YES ⊠NO M# LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 5	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER S 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of P Concerning Documen Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gr 1600 Tysons Boulevard	SEE ATTY!) Decem IT NO.(S). OTHER M# 281422 arty to Whom Corre t Should be Mailed:	ber 17, 1999 S ON ADDITIONAL 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence	SHEET(S) attached? [B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLUMENT APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE	YES ⊠NO M# LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 5	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER S 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of P Concerning Documen Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gr	SEE ATTY!) Decem IT NO.(S). OTHER M# 281422 arty to Whom Corre t Should be Mailed:	ber 17, 1999 S ON ADDITIONAL 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence	SHEET(S) attached? [B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLUMENT APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS	YES ⊠NO M# LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 5	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 1 581)	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER S 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of P Concerning Documen Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gr 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102	SEE ATTY!) Decem T NO.(S). OTHER M# 281422 arty to Whom Corre t Should be Mailed:	ber 17, 1999 S ON ADDITIONAL 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence	SHEET(S) attached? [B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO	YES ☑NO M# LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = EENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = ♦ Ø MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 81548	1** INVENTOR if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 281422	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER S 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of P Concerning Documen Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gr 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5 ATTY DKT:	SEE ATTY!) Decem IT NO.(S). OTHER M# 281422 arty to Whom Corre t Should be Mailed: oup	ber 17, 1999 S ON ADDITIONAL 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence	SHEET(S) attached? [B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLUMENT APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO	YES NO M# LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = EENCLOSED: (Code S \$40 = \$ \$	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER S 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of P Concerning Documen Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gr 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5 ATTY DKT: P 281422 MATTER NO.	SEE ATTY!) Decem IT NO.(S). OTHER M# 281422 arty to Whom Corre t Should be Mailed: oup	ber 17, 1999 S ON ADDITIONAL 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence 76 REG. 2 LIENT REF.	SHEET(S) attached? [B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TOUNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required	YES NO M# LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 81548 CLIENT NO.	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 281422 MATTER NO.	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER S 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of P Concerning Document Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gr 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 281422	SEE ATTY!) Decem IT NO.(S). OTHER M# 281422 arty to Whom Corre t Should be Mailed: oup 3 CL wledge and belief,	ber 17, 1999 S ON ADDITIONAL 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence 76 REG. 2 LIENT REF.	SHEET(S) attached? [B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TOUNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required	YES ☑NO M# LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = ♠ Ø MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 81548 CLIENT NO.	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 281422 MATTER NO.	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER S 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of P Concerning Document Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gr 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 281422 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my kno	SEE ATTY!) Decem IT NO.(S). OTHER M# 281422 arty to Whom Corre t Should be Mailed: oup 3 CL wledge and belief,	ber 17, 1999 S ON ADDITIONAL 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence 76 REG. 2 LIENT REF.	SHEET(S) attached? [B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TOUNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required ation is true and correct	YES NO M# LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = ∳ Ø MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 81548 CLIENT NO. and any attached cop pages including this	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 281422 MATTER NO.	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER S 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of P Concerning Document Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gr 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 281422 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my kno	SEE ATTY!) Decem IT NO.(S). OTHER M# 281422 arty to Whom Corre t Should be Mailed: oup 3 CL wledge and belief,	ber 17, 1999 S ON ADDITIONAL 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence 76 REG. 2 LIENT REF.	SHEET(S) attached? [B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TOUNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required	YES NO M# LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = ∳ Ø MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 81548 CLIENT NO. and any attached cop coages including this tents and document	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 281422 MATTER NO.	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER S 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of P Concerning Document Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gr 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 281422 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my known the Original document	SEE ATTY!) Decem IT NO.(S). OTHER M# 281422 arty to Whom Corre t Should be Mailed: oup 3 CL wledge and belief,	ber 17, 1999 S ON ADDITIONAL 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence 76 REG. 2 LIENT REF.	SHEET(S) attached? [B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TOUNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required ation is true and correct tover sheet, attachm	YES NO M# LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = ∳ Ø MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 81548 CLIENT NO. and any attached cop coages including this tents and document	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 281422 MATTER NO.	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER S 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of P Concerning Document Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gr 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 281422 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my known the Original document	SEE ATTY!) Decement NO.(S). OTHER M# 281422 arry to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: oup 3 CL wledge and belief,	ber 17, 1999 S ON ADDITIONAL 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence 76 REG. 2 LIENT REF.	SHEET(S) attached? [B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TOUNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required ation is true and correct tover sheet, attachm	YES NO M# LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = ∳ Ø MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 81548 CLIENT NO. and any attached cop pages including this tents and document er sheet)	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 281422 MATTER NO.	

: (103) 905-2012 FAX: (103) 905-25
FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

PATENT APPLICATIONS & PATENTS ONLY 11 JUN 2001						
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:						
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.						
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	07-05-2001					
1. WILSON, Phillip S.	12					
3.	4.					
5. 7. 06/1//0/	0,					
7. 8. 101/67116 ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐ YES ⊠NO						
ABBITIONAL TAMELO, OF CONVETTING FARTING PARTITIONED! [] TEO [MICO]						
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:						
NAME: MAGNA INTERNATIONAL OF AMERICA, INC.						
ADDDESS: 600 Wilehim Drive Trey Michigan 48084 United S	tatos of America					
ADDRESS: 600 Wilshire Drive, Troy, Michigan, 48084, United States of America						
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):						
(Submit herewith <u>only one document</u> for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)						
SASSIGNMENT OF SWHOLE PART INTEREST EXEC. DATE: December 17, 1999						
☐ORIGINAL ☐FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY						
☐ CHANGE OF NAME ☐ VERIFIED TRANSLATION						
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:						
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HERI	EWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND					
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) December 17, 1999	CULTURY AND LOCAL TO THE MAN TO THE PARTY OF					
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1* INVENTOR	SHEET(S) attached?					
series code/serial no If not in item 1	if not in item 1					
NEW APPLICATION 281422						
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOLVED:					
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	$APPLNS \underline{0} + PATS \underline{0} = TOTAL \underline{1}$					
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP	7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)					
Intellectual Property Group	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40					
1100 New York Avenue, NW						
Ninth Floor						
Washington, DC 20005-3918						
5.5 ATTY DKT:	8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975					
P 281422 376 REG. 2	UNDER ORDER NO 81548 281422					
MATTER NO. CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.					
13/2001 (NAJAKAG COOD0110 09857758	The second of th					
FC:581 40.00 CD						
9.						
	10. Total number of pages including this					
	cover sheet, attachments and document 3					
/ W X Sa	(do not file dup. Cover sheet)					
Signature						
Attorney/ Jack S. Karufka						
Reg. No. 37087	Date: June 11, 2001					
Atty/Sec: JSB/mhn TEL: (202) 861-3794	FAX: (202) 822-0944					

PATENT PAT-114X 3/01 **REEL: 012255 FRAME: 0714**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Phillip S. WILSON, a citizen of the United States of America. whose postal addresses is 5480 Huron Hills Drive, Commerce Township, Michigan, 48382, United States of America, invented certain new and useful inventions as follows:

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, MAGNA INTERNATIONAL OF AMERICA, INC., a company incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 600 Wilshire Drive, Troy, Michigan, 48084, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Phillip S. WILSON does hereby sell, assign and transfer to MAGNA INTERNATIONAL OF AMERICA, INC. successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

PHILLIP S. WILSON AGREES to do all things reasonably required of him and to execute all instruments submitted to him by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and Phillip S. WILSON hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to MAGNA INTERNATIONAL OF AMERICA, INC. its successors and assigns.

1999. PHILLIP S. WILSON

RECORDED: 10/16/2001

PATENT REEL: 012255 FRAME: 0715